• Prepare Final "As-Bui If' CAD files for owner based on general contractor's record drawings. 

• Expenses - The Architect and Design Professionals shall be paid for all expenses such as 
owner requested reproduction, postage and plotting expenses as an addition to the basic 
compensation at a stipulated lump sum of two thousand seven hundred seventy-five dollars 
and ninety-three ($2,775.93) cents, which is included in the total professional services fee. 

• Fees 

• Conceptual Design/ Site Plan Approval Documents, Construction/ Permit Documents, Bidding, Construction 
Administration, and Expenses -Architectural, Landscape, Planning, Engineering, and Surveying Service 
Design: Fees for performing services as outlined above shall be based upon the stipulated lump sum of three 
hundred sixty thousand four hundred and seventy-two dollars and eighty-four ($360,472.84) cents. 

The schedule and estimated tasJ<;1,_ompletion is as follows: 

• Geotechnical Report Phase (6 weeks from PBC N.T.P.) 

• Site Plan Approval Submission Phase (8 weeks from PBC N.T.P.) 

• 50% Construction Document Phase (14 weeks from PBC N.T.P.)